STRATEGIC ALLIANCE PARTNERS

< ADAMS
KEEGAN

PAYROLL » BENEFITS ) ADVISORY

Adams Keegan
www.adamskeegan.com
Brian K. Evans
Brian.evans@
adamskeegan.com

(615) 809-8854

Bradley

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP

Bradley
www.bradley.com

Doug Franck
DFRANCK@bradley.com
(615) 252-2354

Russ Morgan
rmorgan@bradley.com
(615) 252-2311

A

»

CLA (CliftonLarsonAllen)
www.claconnect.com
Mark Wyzgowski
Mark.Wyzgowski@
claconnect.com
262-930-8313

DevDigilal

INNOVATIVE SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS

(

Dev Digital
www.devdigital.com
Stephen Davis
stephen@devdigital.com
(615) 417-5432

MARTIN &
ZERFOG68

INSURANCE & BONDS SINCE 1978

Martin & Zerfoss
www.martinzerfoss.com
Paul Steele
psteele@martinzerfoss.com
(615) 297-8500

?pRDTECH
SERVICES GROUP

INNVATIONAPPLIED

ProTech Services Group
www.psgi.net

Amit Kanda
akanda@psgi.net

(901) 351-5350

“Vvaco

Free Yourself

Vaco

WWW.vaco.com

Jessika Poirier Hatchell
Jessika@Vaco.com
(615) 324-5087

H BERNSTEIN

SAR

AllianceBernstein
www.alliancebernstein.com
Adam Sansiveri
Adam.Sansiveri@Bernstein.com
(615) 762-3551

capitaworks

nearshore virtual assistants

Cdpita Works
www.capitaworks.com

Erika Pichardo-Ley
epichardo@capitaworks.com
(619) 991-9197

O
CONTINUUM

PLANNING PARTNERS

Continuum Planning Partners
www.continuumplanningpartners.com
Abby Spaulding
abby.spaulding@continuumpp.com
(615) 714-0911

Andy Faught

andy.faught@continuumpp.com

(615) 403-4989

PN(Y =
vy
ENTREPRENEURIAL
JUSTIN COOK

EOS Worldwide

www.eosworldwide.com/
justin-cook

Justin Cook

justin.cook@eosworldwide.com

(615) 336-7133

% NOW CFO

NowCFO
www.nowcfo.com
Craig Cook
ccook@nowcfo.com
(615)-308-5486

Eric Patrick
epatrick@nowcfo.com
(615)-878-1508

VE Tennessee
alleyGroup'ne

Business Brokerage & Transfer Mediation

Tennessee Valley Group
www.tnvalleygroup.com
Jim Cumbee
jim@tnvalleygroup.com
(615) 390-9966

v

VIKING

—— MERGERS + ACQUISITIONS —

Viking Mergers +
Acquisitions
www.vikingmergers.com
Kyle Kerrigan
kyle@vikingmergers.com
(615) 988-9945

IN-KIND STRATEGIC ALLIANCE PARTNERS

@ daltonagency

Dalton Agency
www.daltonagency.com
Jeff Bradford
jbradford@daltonagency.com
(615) 515-48884

NASHVILLE
-+ ENTREPRENEUR
.CENTER

Nashville Entrepreneur
Center

WWW.eC.Co

Jane Allen
jane.allen@ec.co.

(615) 473-1434

Please contact our SAPs when you
have a need for their services!

BAKERL

DONELSON

Baker Donelson
www.bakerdonelson.com
Chris Sloan
csloan@bakerdonelson.com
(615) 412-9870

g:xpys VILLAGE

The CityLiving Group at
Village
www.nashvillecityliving.com
Deborah Vahle
deborah.vahle@gmail.com
(615) 335-0770

Q IC.t(xilture
ndex"
\V e,

“Making Executives Effective”

Culture Index
www.cultureindex.com
John Conger
jconger@cultureindex.com
(913) 777-9164

FIRST
HORIZON.

Ba

First Horizon Bank
www.firsthorizon.com
David Jones
wjones@firsthorizon.com
(629) 208-2019

“innacle

FINANCIAL PARTNERS

Pinnacle

www.pnfp.com

Kevin Roddey
Kevin.Roddey@PNFP.COM
(615) 800-9849

Tswainual

Trainual
trainual.com/consultant/
elizabeth-yarbrough
Elizabeth Yarbrough-
Trainual Certified
Consultant

(615) 478-2899
elizabeth@untangleyourbiz.com

WC DILLON | ?
COMPANY INSIGHT.

WC Dillon Company &
Insight Risk Management
www.wcdilloncompany.com
Chan Dillon
chan@wcdilloncompany.com
(615) 948-7118

Nashville
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